 SPORTON INTERNATIONAL INC. Page Number : 1 of 36
TEL : 886-3-327-3456 Report Issued Date : Jul. 07, 2011
FAX : 886-3-328-4978 Report Version : Rev. 03
FCC ID : PYARD-19
FCC Test Report Report No. : FD131744
FCC Test Report
APPLICANT : Nokia Corporation
EQUIPMENT : Internet Stick
BRAND NAME : Nokia
MODEL NAME : Model 1: 21M-02
Model 2: 7M-02
TYPE DESIGNATION : RD-19, RD-23
MARKETING NAME : Model 1: Nokia Internet Stick 21M-02
Model 2: Nokia Internet Stick 7M-02
FCC ID : PYARD-19
STANDARD : FCC 47 CFR FCC Part 15 Subpart B
CLASSIFICATION : Declaration of Conformity
The product was received on Mar. 17, 2011 and completely tested on Apr. 15, 2011. We,
SPORTON INTERNATIONAL INC., would like to declare that the tested sample has been
evaluated in accordance with the procedures given in ANSI C63.4-2003 and shown the
compliance with the applicable technical standards.
The test results in this report apply exclusively to the tested model / sample. Without written
approval of SPORTON INTERNATIONAL INC., the test report shall not be reproduced except
in full.
Reviewed by:
Jones Tsai / Manager
SPORTON INTERNATIONAL INC.
No. 52, Hwa Ya 1
st
 Rd., Hwa Ya Technology Park, Kwei-Shan Hsiang, Tao Yuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
 SPORTON INTERNATIONAL INC. Page Number : 2 of 36
TEL : 886-3-327-3456 Report Issued Date : Jul. 07, 2011
FAX : 886-3-328-4978 Report Version : Rev. 03
FCC ID : PYARD-19
FCC Test Report Report No. : FD131744
TABLE OF CONTENTS
REVISION HISTORY .......................................................................................................................................... 3
SUMMARY OF TEST RESULT ......................................................................................................................... 4

Model 1: 21M-02
Model 2: 7M-02
Type Designation RD-19, RD-23
Marketing Name
Model 1: Nokia Internet Stick 21M-02
Model 2: Nokia Internet Stick 7M-02
FCC ID PYARD-19
Tx Frequency Range
GSM850 : 824 MHz ~ 849 MHz
GSM1900 : 1850 MHz ~ 1910 MHz
Rx Frequency Range
GSM850 : 869 MHz ~ 894 MHz
GSM1900 : 1930 MHz ~ 1990 MHz
Antenna Type Fixed Internal Antenna
HW Version 4.0
SW Version 1.6
ME Version 2.0
Type of Modulation
GSM / GPRS : GMSK
EDGE : 8PSK
EUT Stage Production Unit
List of Accessory:
Specification of Accessory
USB Cable
Brand Name Nokia
Model Name CA-175D
Signal Line Type 0.22 meter shielded cable without ferrite core
HW Version 1.0
Mechanical Version 1.0
Micro SD card
Brand Name Nokia
Model Name MU-43 (8G)
Remark:
1. The above EUT's information was declared by manufacturer. Please refer to the specifications or
user's manual for more detailed description.
2. For accessories equipped with this EUT, please refer to the appendix of the external photo.
 SPORTON INTERNATIONAL INC. Page Number : 7 of 36
TEL : 886-3-327-3456 Report Issued Date : Jul. 07, 2011
FAX : 886-3-328-4978 Report Version : Rev. 03
FCC ID : PYARD-19
FCC Test Report Report No. : FD131744
1.4. Test Site
Test Site SPORTON INTERNATIONAL INC.
Test Site Location
No. 52, Hwa Ya 1
st
 Rd., Hwa Ya Technology Park,
Kwei-Shan Hsiang, Tao Yuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
TEL: +886-3-327-3456
FAX: +886-3-328-4978
Test Site No.
Sporton Site No. FCC/IC Registration No.
CO05-HY 03CH06-HY 722060/4086B-1
1.5. Applied Standards
According to the specifications of the manufacturer, the EUT must comply with the requirements of the
following standards:
· FCC 47 CFR FCC Part 15 Subpart B
· ANSI C63.4-2003
Remark: All test items were verified and recorded according to the standards and without any deviation
during the test.
1.6. Ancillary Equipment List
Item Equipment Trade Name Model Name FCC ID Data Cable Power Cord
1.  System Simulator R&S CMU 200 N/A N/A Unshielded, 1.8 m
2.  Notebook DELL Vostro 1510 FCC DoC N/A
AC I/P:
Unshielded, 1.2 m
DC O/P:
Shielded, 1.8 m
3.  LCD Monitor Lenovo 6135-AB1 FCC DoC Shielded, 1.6 m Unshielded, 1.8 m
4.  iPod Apple A1285 FCC DoC Shielded, 1.0 m N/A
 SPORTON INTERNATIONAL INC. Page Number : 8 of 36
TEL : 886-3-327-3456 Report Issued Date : Jul. 07, 2011
FAX : 886-3-328-4978 Report Version : Rev. 03